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Bus 2 Oswestry - Gobowen - Chirk - Wrexham Go to website

Direction
Wrexham Bus Station 4 — Bus Station

71 stops

Open route schedule

Wrexham Bus Station 4

Wrexham Fire Station

Cobden Road

Bellevue Park

Old Victoria Road Post Office

Bryn Offa Cemetery

Llysfasi College

Esless

Black Lion Inn

Colliery Garage

Little Chef

Croesfoel Farm

Smithy Lane

Hill Top

Fennant Road

New Inn

Johnstown Junior School

Co-op Johnstown

Vauxhall Ind Estate

Gardden Industrial Estate

Garden View

Route schedule
Wrexham Bus Station 4 — Bus Station

Monday 06:52-22:15

Tuesday 06:52-22:15

Wednesday 06:52-22:15

Thursday 06:52-22:15

Friday 06:52-22:15

Saturday 08:22-22:15

Sunday 08:22-22:15

Route info

Direction: Wrexham Bus Station 4

Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 1 hour 16 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-2-3714422612-2902360306
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New Hall Lane

Wynnstay Arms Hotel

Station Road

Plas Bennion Road

Plas Telford Extra Care

Bran

Alwen

Gwynant

Druid House

Plas Madoc Estate

Hampden Arms

Willow Court

Eagle Hotel

Trinity

Hill Street

Cefn Mawr Tesco

Kwiksave

Plough

Rhosymedre Lodge

Lodge Farm

Wern

Lodgevale Park Entrance

Wern Corner

Linden Avenue

Sycamore Drive

North View

Rhosywaun

Chapel Lane

Chirk Sports Ground



Hand Hotel

St Mary`s Church

Chirk Bridge

Poachers Pocket

Roundabout

Rhyn Park School

Beech Trees

Moors Lane Jct

Sarn Lane Junction

Rhewl Lane Jct

Perry Road Jct

Ferndale Crescent

Police Station

Rowan Close

Agnes Hunt

Derwen College Entrance

North Drive Jct

Orthopaedic Hospital

Pentre Clawdd Jct

Jasmine Gardens Jct

Bus Station



Direction
Bus Station — Wrexham Bus Station 4

73 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Jasmine Gardens Jct

Pentre Clawdd Jct

Orthopaedic Hospital

North Drive Jct

Derwen College Entrance

Agnes Hunt

By-pass Road Jct

Rowan Close

Police Station

Ferndale Crescent

Perry Road Jct

Rhewl Lane Jct

Sarn Lane Junction

Moors Lane Jct

Beech Trees

Rhyn Park School

Roundabout

Poachers Pocket

Chirk Bridge

Hand Hotel

Chirk Sports Ground

Chapel Lane

Rhosywaun

Wern Corner

Route schedule
Bus Station — Wrexham Bus Station 4

Monday 06:40-21:06

Tuesday 06:40-21:06

Wednesday 06:40-21:06

Thursday 06:40-21:06

Friday 06:40-21:06

Saturday 07:40-21:06

Sunday 07:40-21:06

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 73

Trip Duration: 1 hour 15 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-2-3714422612-2902360306


Linden Avenue

Sycamore Drive

North View

Lodgevale Park Entrance

Wern

Lodge Farm

Rhosymedre Lodge

Plough

Lonsdale Lodge

Cefn Mawr Tesco

Hill Street

Trinity

Eagle Hotel

Willow Court

Hampden Arms

Plas Madoc Estate

Druid House

Gwynant

Alwen

Bran

Plas Telford Extra Care

Plas Bennion Road

Station Road

Kandy Lodge

The Villas

St Michaels Close

Garden View

Gardden Industrial Estate



Afon Goch

Co-op Johnstown

Johnstown Junior School

New Inn

Fennant Road

Hill Top

Manweb Offices

Croesfoel Farm

Little Chef

Colliery Garage

Holy Trinity Church

Black Lion Inn

Esless

Llysfasi College

Bryn Offa Cemetery

Empress Road

Old Victoria Road Post Office

Bellevue Park

Cobden Road

Wrexham Bus Station 4

2 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to see 
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Wrexham

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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